Take Me Out Foundation OW
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Phase Material Name
A Deionized Water
B Eumulgin SG
B Lanette O MB
B Cutina GMS-V
B Cutina HVG
B Cetiol C5C
B Myritol 318 MB
B Rheocare XGN
B CutiBiome CLR™
B Timica Terra White MN4501
B Timica Terra Yellow MN4502
B Timica Terra Red MN4506
B Timica Terra Black MN4498
C Belides™ ORG
C MultiMoist CLR™
C Microcare SB
D Perfume Shaolin
E Lactic Acid (80%)

us INCI
Water
Sodium Stearoyl Glutamate
Cetearyl Alcohol
Glyceryl Stearate
Hydrogenated Vegetable Glycerides
Coco-Caprylate/Caprate
Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride
Xanthan Gum
Octyldodecanol
Leptospermum Scoparium Branch/Leaf Oil

Piper Nigrum Seed Extract
Magnolia Officinalis Bark Extract
Mica

Titanium Dioxide

Mica

Iron Oxides

Titanium Dioxide

Mica

Iron Oxides

Titanium Dioxide

Mica

Iron Oxides

Titanium Dioxide

Bellis Perennis (Daisy) Flower Extract
Fructooligosaccharides

Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract
Water

Water

Sodium Benzoate

Potassium Sorbate

Fragrance

Lactic Acid

Water

Operating Instructions

Supplier

N.A.
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CLR

Sun Chemical

Sun Chemical

Sun Chemical

Sun Chemical

CLR

CLR

THOR

Frey+Lau

N.A.

% Material
67.02
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3.00

4.12

0.65

0.17

0.06

3.00

3.00

0.80

0.20
0.18

100.00

Mix A and B separately and heat up to 80°C. Add A to B and homogenize for 2 minutes. Cool down under stirring. Add C and D in this order.
Homogenize again for a short moment. Adjust pH value to 5-5.5 with E.

Directions for use:
Apply on face and gently massage into skin.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to
prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.
This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.
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